
Record: Record:

LG Small Group 1.4730 LG High Score 50-4X

Jeff Locke 2.724 Keith Faller 50-2X
Dale Whitlock 2.742 Tim Mula 50-2X
Keith Faller 2.793 Barry Moss 50-2X
Ted Rea 2.848 Jeff Locke 50-1X
LaShonda Bryant 3.153 Steve Simons 50-0X

HG Small Group 3.6500 HG High Score 100-6X

Dale Whitlock 4.426 Jeff Locke 100-5X
Barry Moss 4.540 Steve Simons 100-4X
Rick Duncan 4.662 Mike Noumov 100-3X
Mike Noumov 4.705 William Johnston 100-2X
William Johnston 5.059 Rick Duncan 99-3X

6T LG Group 4.1853 6T LG Score 291-5X

Keith Faller 4.4340 Robert Hoppe 272-7X
Dale Whitlock 5.1156 Shawn Green 271-1X
Steve Simons 5.3504 Louie Tamagni 268-3X
Jeff Locke 5.8972 Rick Duncan 265-5X
Craig Mathews 6.0323 Keith Faller 261-2X

6T HG Group 5.9612 6T HG Score 571-11X

William Johnston 6.7588 William Johnston 543-3X
Barry Moss 7.3170 Barry Moss 538-3X
Jeff Locke 7.4257 Jeff Locke 537-9X
Louie Tamagni 8.1733 Rick Duncan 536-5X
Keith Faller 8.6394 Keith Faller 528-5X

2 Gun/12 Target Highlights

2Gun Group 5.5103 2Gun Score 853-18X

William Johnston 6.4128 Rick Duncan 801-10X
Keith Faller 6.5367 Keith Faller 789-7X
Jeff Locke 6.6614 Louie Tamagni 783-4X
Rick Duncan 7.4746 Jeff Locke 774-10X
Bert Croy 7.7162 Barry Moss 771-8X

v2-12d

Single Target Highlights

6 Target Highlights

2020 NBRSA 1000 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/16/2020 - 10/17/2020

 Overall Match Summary
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Match Relay- LG LG HG HG Match
Rank Competitor Bench Group Score Group Score Points

1 Keith Faller 1-16 1 5 5 5 16
2 Rick Duncan 2-15 7 4 7 4 22
3 Louie Tamagni 1-13 12 3 4 8 27
4 Jeff Locke 2-8 4 20 3 3 30
5 William Johnston 2-16 6 24 1 1 32
6 Bert Croy 1-4 9 10 6 12 37
7 Mike Scaadden 1-7 8 9 8 16 41
8 Craig Mathews 2-3 5 15 16 7 43
9 Tim Mula 2-10 19 8 12 9 48

10 Barry Moss 2-7 26 21 2 2 51
11 Steve Simons 1-5 3 11 25 19 58
12 Shawn Green 1-11 21 2 18 18 59
13 Bill Hubina 1-9 22 7 20 11 60
14 Phil Peterson 1-12 13 12 21 15 61
15 Craig St. Claire 2-13 11 22 15 14 62
16 Robert Hoppe 1-3 24 1 11 27 63
17 Greg Wilson 2-18 10 6 28 22 66
18 Dale Whitlock 1-10 2 14 26 25 67
19 Marek Zawadzki 2-11 27 23 13 6 69
20 LaShonda Bryant 2-17 20 25 10 17 72
21 John McGaughey 2-4 15 18 19 23 75
22 Chris Thompson 2-14 28 28 9 10 75
23 James Talus 1-6 25 16 23 13 77
24 Jason Peterson 2-5 16 13 24 24 77
25 Tim Height 1-15 17 19 27 21 84
26 Larry Bryant 1-17 18 17 30 30 95
27 Ted Rea 1-8 14 26 29 28 97
28 Mike Noumov 2-12 23 27 22 26 98
29 Wayne Antoine 2-9 31 31 17 20 99
30 Larry Mather 2-6 29 29 14 29 101
31 Tom Price 1-14 30 30 31 31 122

2020 NBRSA 1000 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/16/2020 - 10/17/2020

Overall Match Rank
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Light Gun Group Record:  4.1853
Overall Relay- LG LG LG LG LG LG
Rank Competitor Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Target 5 Target 6 LG Agg

1 Keith Faller 1-16 3.259 5.382 4.171 3.788 7.212 2.793 4.4340
2 Dale Whitlock 1-10 5.216 4.160 5.408 6.362 2.742 6.806 5.1156
3 Steve Simons 1-5 4.894 5.515 4.464 5.240 6.654 5.336 5.3504
4 Jeff Locke 2-8 3.837 2.724 12.273 5.758 3.621 7.170 5.8972
5 Craig Mathews 2-3 4.130 7.923 8.578 6.519 3.387 5.657 6.0323
6 William Johnston 2-16 4.593 7.692 6.535 6.844 6.130 4.607 6.0668
7 Rick Duncan 2-15 4.783 7.603 8.777 6.898 4.533 4.747 6.2235
8 Mike Scaadden 1-7 5.278 4.079 7.990 6.178 10.578 5.153 6.5425
9 Bert Croy 1-4 8.387 4.530 8.307 6.967 4.166 8.053 6.7350

10 Greg Wilson 2-18 4.261 8.925 7.553 9.391 4.490 6.252 6.8120
11 Craig St. Claire 2-13 6.729 6.364 5.431 12.442 4.701 7.679 7.2243
12 Louie Tamagni 1-13 6.125 5.885 7.128 13.036 8.367 7.577 8.0197
13 Phil Peterson 1-12 9.148 6.026 11.556 6.213 9.725 7.365 8.3388
14 Ted Rea 1-8 10.223 2.848 7.201 11.163 6.894 12.399 8.4547
15 John McGaughey 2-4 12.312 7.623 9.270 6.425 7.858 7.406 8.4823
16 Jason Peterson 2-5 7.009 9.051 10.358 8.048 9.217 8.077 8.6267
17 Tim Height 1-15 6.966 6.574 6.033 11.882 9.997 10.390 8.6403
18 Larry Bryant 1-17 12.750 9.712 12.151 5.529 6.591 6.466 8.8665
19 Tim Mula 2-10 4.521 9.208 9.960 7.813 8.226 15.897 9.2708
20 LaShonda Bryant 2-17 8.902 10.937 10.102 11.309 11.746 3.153 9.3582
21 Shawn Green 1-11 10.719 8.264 8.914 8.834 15.175 4.270 9.3627
22 Bill Hubina 1-9 8.646 6.395 9.767 9.849 16.571 5.947 9.5291
23 Mike Noumov 2-12 33.040 4.552 7.701 5.176 4.678 3.775 9.8203
24 Robert Hoppe 1-3 8.016 5.920 4.867 12.786 17.055 13.578 10.3703
25 James Talus 1-6 12.785 9.780 6.436 9.969 13.466 20.785 12.2034
26 Barry Moss 2-7 9.880 6.885 40.000 4.022 5.366 7.870 12.3372
27 Marek Zawadzki 2-11 11.025 10.752 33.437 21.809 7.247 7.765 15.3392
28 Chris Thompson 2-14 5.793 8.076 24.315 7.861 7.908 40.000 15.6588
29 Larry Mather 2-6 11.389 14.993 50.000 5.703 5.940 8.520 16.0908
30 Tom Price 1-14 13.150 22.380 11.852 999.000 999.000 999.000 507.3970
31 Wayne Antoine 2-9 999.000 999.000 999.000 999.000 999.000 999.000 999.0000

2020 NBRSA 1000 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/16/2020 - 10/17/2020
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Light Gun Score LG LG LG LG LG LG
Overall Relay- Target Target Target Target Target Target
Rank Competitor Bench 1 X 2 X 3 X 4 X 5 X 6 X Total X

1 Robert Hoppe 1-3 49 3 48 1 48 1 45 1 43 1 39 0 272 7
2 Shawn Green 1-11 45 0 42 0 49 0 47 0 41 1 47 0 271 1
3 Louie Tamagni 1-13 49 1 42 0 48 1 47 0 34 0 48 1 268 3
4 Rick Duncan 2-15 44 0 47 1 35 0 48 2 49 2 42 0 265 5
5 Keith Faller 1-16 48 0 41 0 50 2 47 0 34 0 41 0 261 2
6 Greg Wilson 2-18 40 0 46 3 35 0 48 1 50 0 41 0 260 4
7 Bill Hubina 1-9 45 0 46 1 46 0 39 0 44 0 40 0 260 1
8 Tim Mula 2-10 50 2 45 0 29 0 47 0 48 1 39 0 258 3
9 Mike Scaadden 1-7 47 0 42 0 47 1 38 0 42 0 41 0 257 1

10 Bert Croy 1-4 48 1 39 0 48 0 39 0 35 0 46 0 255 1
11 Steve Simons 1-5 49 0 45 0 50 0 37 0 34 0 36 0 251 0
12 Phil Peterson 1-12 45 0 43 0 48 2 43 0 21 0 49 0 249 2
13 Jason Peterson 2-5 35 0 47 1 23 0 47 1 47 1 48 1 247 4
14 Dale Whitlock 1-10 48 0 44 0 48 1 45 0 20 0 41 0 246 1
15 Craig Mathews 2-3 42 0 45 0 45 0 27 0 45 0 41 0 245 0
16 James Talus 1-6 41 0 41 0 49 1 47 1 23 0 42 0 243 2
17 Larry Bryant 1-17 46 0 44 1 43 0 44 0 28 0 37 0 242 1
18 John McGaughey 2-4 38 0 46 0 33 0 42 0 49 0 34 0 242 0
19 Tim Height 1-15 49 0 43 0 40 0 42 0 32 0 35 0 241 0
20 Jeff Locke 2-8 43 0 46 0 10 0 45 0 50 1 43 0 237 1
21 Barry Moss 2-7 41 0 46 1 0 0 47 0 50 2 49 2 233 5
22 Craig St. Claire 2-13 27 0 44 0 36 0 32 0 48 1 44 0 231 1
23 Marek Zawadzki 2-11 42 0 48 1 19 0 28 0 45 0 46 0 228 1
24 William Johnston 2-16 35 0 46 1 29 0 32 0 37 0 45 0 224 1
25 LaShonda Bryant 2-17 38 0 39 0 16 0 41 0 40 0 41 0 215 0
26 Ted Rea 1-8 21 0 44 0 46 0 46 1 20 0 37 0 214 1
27 Mike Noumov 2-12 5 0 49 3 29 0 39 0 49 3 40 0 211 6
28 Chris Thompson 2-14 49 1 47 0 10 0 43 0 45 0 0 0 194 1
29 Larry Mather 2-6 43 0 24 0 0 0 32 0 49 1 41 0 189 1
30 Tom Price 1-14 39 0 21 0 43 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 103 2
31 Wayne Antoine 2-9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2020 NBRSA 1000 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/16/2020 - 10/17/2020

  Record:  291-5X
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Heavy Gun Group Record:  5.9612
Overall Relay- HG HG HG HG HG HG
Rank Competitor Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Target 5 Target 6 HG Agg

1 William Johnston 2-16 10.604 5.987 7.629 5.746 5.528 5.059 6.7588
2 Barry Moss 2-7 6.803 11.030 9.591 6.537 5.401 4.540 7.3170
3 Jeff Locke 2-8 9.621 8.510 8.065 6.255 6.073 6.030 7.4257
4 Louie Tamagni 1-13 7.999 10.250 7.811 6.578 8.249 8.153 8.1733
5 Keith Faller 1-16 8.429 7.469 9.904 8.312 8.664 9.059 8.6394
6 Bert Croy 1-4 7.596 5.981 6.931 10.945 8.439 12.293 8.6974
7 Rick Duncan 2-15 9.441 9.074 11.896 8.290 8.991 4.662 8.7257
8 Mike Scaadden 1-7 9.692 6.627 10.942 10.244 9.196 11.808 9.7515
9 Chris Thompson 2-14 15.575 9.956 9.111 9.256 9.919 5.605 9.9037

10 LaShonda Bryant 2-17 13.542 12.848 12.375 6.078 9.789 7.773 10.4008
11 Robert Hoppe 1-3 8.208 8.666 7.305 17.418 11.467 11.974 10.8397
12 Tim Mula 2-10 13.584 7.881 13.122 11.864 8.958 14.028 11.5728
13 Marek Zawadzki 2-11 12.390 17.808 10.656 9.174 11.032 14.679 12.6232
14 Larry Mather 2-6 17.018 9.766 14.875 11.546 9.286 13.853 12.7240
15 Craig St. Claire 2-13 15.655 10.679 17.749 10.522 12.984 9.864 12.9088
16 Craig Mathews 2-3 10.122 30.120 8.412 8.497 12.417 7.943 12.9185
17 Wayne Antoine 2-9 17.341 12.250 13.675 12.004 9.940 15.957 13.5278
18 Shawn Green 1-11 8.785 10.904 9.609 6.563 40.213 9.021 14.1824
19 John McGaughey 2-4 14.404 33.349 14.786 8.555 9.916 6.994 14.6673
20 Bill Hubina 1-9 8.441 11.280 7.021 17.080 37.286 12.145 15.5422
21 Phil Peterson 1-12 24.875 20.375 15.650 9.451 15.555 11.065 16.1618
22 Mike Noumov 2-12 27.769 29.815 8.170 16.944 4.705 10.189 16.2653
23 James Talus 1-6 14.491 12.575 12.375 19.917 19.053 24.375 17.1310
24 Jason Peterson 2-5 10.380 100.000 9.345 8.343 6.661 8.317 23.8410
25 Steve Simons 1-5 7.691 6.452 6.503 12.732 100.000 9.859 23.8728
26 Dale Whitlock 1-10 8.756 4.426 7.094 7.793 100.000 18.750 24.4698
27 Tim Height 1-15 9.256 14.062 6.864 12.833 100.000 17.401 26.7360
28 Greg Wilson 2-18 16.118 13.065 15.580 100.000 9.394 9.290 27.2412
29 Ted Rea 1-8 17.259 14.185 14.187 8.315 100.000 10.592 27.4230
30 Larry Bryant 1-17 60.858 60.697 65.525 100.000 61.733 10.939 59.9587
31 Tom Price 1-14 16.751 25.186 28.510 999.000 999.000 999.000 511.2412

2020 NBRSA 1000 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/16/2020 - 10/17/2020
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Heavy Gun Score HG HG HG HG HG HG
Overall Relay- Target Target Target Target Target Target
Rank Competitor Bench 1 X 2 X 3 X 4 X 5 X 6 X Total X

1 William Johnston 2-16 91 0 78 0 82 0 96 0 100 2 96 1 543 3
2 Barry Moss 2-7 98 3 70 0 95 0 90 0 90 0 95 0 538 3
3 Jeff Locke 2-8 93 1 72 0 89 1 88 0 100 5 95 2 537 9
4 Rick Duncan 2-15 93 1 81 0 80 0 98 0 85 1 99 3 536 5
5 Keith Faller 1-16 91 0 98 2 97 2 97 1 55 0 90 0 528 5
6 Marek Zawadzki 2-11 93 2 75 1 88 0 95 0 87 0 87 1 525 4
7 Craig Mathews 2-3 94 2 69 1 87 0 93 1 90 3 88 0 521 7
8 Louie Tamagni 1-13 94 0 91 1 94 0 87 0 59 0 90 0 515 1
9 Tim Mula 2-10 85 1 69 0 72 0 93 0 93 1 93 1 505 3

10 Chris Thompson 2-14 85 0 63 0 87 0 85 0 89 0 93 0 502 0
11 Bill Hubina 1-9 79 0 90 1 93 1 86 0 44 0 85 0 477 2
12 Bert Croy 1-4 82 0 98 3 89 0 82 1 37 0 88 0 476 4
13 James Talus 1-6 71 0 74 0 80 2 81 0 81 1 77 0 464 3
14 Craig St. Claire 2-13 85 0 54 0 79 0 72 0 88 0 77 0 455 0
15 Phil Peterson 1-12 62 0 83 0 89 0 87 0 42 0 84 0 447 0
16 Mike Scaadden 1-7 93 0 86 0 94 2 68 0 47 0 57 0 445 2
17 LaShonda Bryant 2-17 75 0 45 0 51 0 93 0 97 2 84 0 445 2
18 Shawn Green 1-11 82 0 83 0 91 0 66 0 34 0 86 0 442 0
19 Steve Simons 1-5 53 0 100 4 98 3 95 1 0 0 94 1 440 9
20 Wayne Antoine 2-9 78 1 81 0 80 0 32 0 87 0 74 0 432 1
21 Tim Height 1-15 94 1 94 1 83 0 83 0 0 0 75 0 429 2
22 Greg Wilson 2-18 86 0 84 1 71 0 0 0 96 0 86 2 423 3
23 John McGaughey 2-4 78 0 33 0 59 0 84 0 95 2 70 0 419 2
24 Jason Peterson 2-5 71 0 0 0 88 0 94 1 87 0 76 0 416 1
25 Dale Whitlock 1-10 77 0 85 0 98 3 98 1 0 0 54 0 412 4
26 Mike Noumov 2-12 42 0 26 0 69 0 74 0 100 3 94 0 405 3
27 Robert Hoppe 1-3 94 0 82 0 86 0 16 0 71 0 51 0 400 0
28 Ted Rea 1-8 57 0 61 0 94 3 96 0 0 0 81 0 389 3
29 Larry Mather 2-6 86 0 10 0 64 0 85 0 92 0 46 0 383 0
30 Larry Bryant 1-17 48 1 38 0 44 2 0 0 27 0 75 0 232 3
31 Tom Price 1-14 90 1 49 0 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 1

2020 NBRSA 1000 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/16/2020 - 10/17/2020

 Record:  571-11X
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2 Gun Group Record:  5.5103
Overall Relay- LG Group HG Group

Rank Competitor Bench Targets 1-6 Targets 1-6 12 Target Agg

1 William Johnston 2-16 6.0668 6.7588 6.4128
2 Keith Faller 1-16 4.4340 8.6394 6.5367
3 Jeff Locke 2-8 5.8972 7.4257 6.6614
4 Rick Duncan 2-15 6.2235 8.7257 7.4746
5 Bert Croy 1-4 6.7350 8.6974 7.7162
6 Louie Tamagni 1-13 8.0197 8.1733 8.0965
7 Mike Scaadden 1-7 6.5425 9.7515 8.1470
8 Craig Mathews 2-3 6.0323 12.9185 9.4754
9 Barry Moss 2-7 12.3372 7.3170 9.8271

10 LaShonda Bryant 2-17 9.3582 10.4008 9.8795
11 Craig St. Claire 2-13 7.2243 12.9088 10.0666
12 Tim Mula 2-10 9.2708 11.5728 10.4218
13 Robert Hoppe 1-3 10.3703 10.8397 10.6050
14 John McGaughey 2-4 8.4823 14.6673 11.5748
15 Shawn Green 1-11 9.3627 14.1824 11.7725
16 Phil Peterson 1-12 8.3388 16.1618 12.2503
17 Bill Hubina 1-9 9.5291 15.5422 12.5356
18 Chris Thompson 2-14 15.6588 9.9037 12.7813
19 Mike Noumov 2-12 9.8203 16.2653 13.0428
20 Marek Zawadzki 2-11 15.3392 12.6232 13.9812
21 Larry Mather 2-6 16.0908 12.7240 14.4074
22 Steve Simons 1-5 5.3504 23.8728 14.6116
23 James Talus 1-6 12.2034 17.1310 14.6672
24 Dale Whitlock 1-10 5.1156 24.4698 14.7927
25 Jason Peterson 2-5 8.6267 23.8410 16.2338
26 Greg Wilson 2-18 6.8120 27.2412 17.0266
27 Tim Height 1-15 8.6403 26.7360 17.6881
28 Ted Rea 1-8 8.4547 27.4230 17.9388
29 Larry Bryant 1-17 8.8665 59.9587 34.4126
30 Wayne Antoine 2-9 999.0000 13.5278 506.2639
31 Tom Price 1-14 507.3970 511.2412 509.3191

2020 NBRSA 1000 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/16/2020 - 10/17/2020
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2 Gun Score
Overall Relay- LG Score HG Score

Rank Competitor Bench Targets 1-6 X Targets 1-6 X 12 Target Total X

1 Rick Duncan 2-15 265 5 536 5 801 10
2 Keith Faller 1-16 261 2 528 5 789 7
3 Louie Tamagni 1-13 268 3 515 1 783 4
4 Jeff Locke 2-8 237 1 537 9 774 10
5 Barry Moss 2-7 233 5 538 3 771 8
6 William Johnston 2-16 224 1 543 3 767 4
7 Craig Mathews 2-3 245 0 521 7 766 7
8 Tim Mula 2-10 258 3 505 3 763 6
9 Marek Zawadzki 2-11 228 1 525 4 753 5

10 Bill Hubina 1-9 260 1 477 2 737 3
11 Bert Croy 1-4 255 1 476 4 731 5
12 Shawn Green 1-11 271 1 442 0 713 1
13 James Talus 1-6 243 2 464 3 707 5
14 Mike Scaadden 1-7 257 1 445 2 702 3
15 Phil Peterson 1-12 249 2 447 0 696 2
16 Chris Thompson 2-14 194 1 502 0 696 1
17 Steve Simons 1-5 251 0 440 9 691 9
18 Craig St. Claire 2-13 231 1 455 0 686 1
19 Greg Wilson 2-18 260 4 423 3 683 7
20 Robert Hoppe 1-3 272 7 400 0 672 7
21 Tim Height 1-15 241 0 429 2 670 2
22 Jason Peterson 2-5 247 4 416 1 663 5
23 John McGaughey 2-4 242 0 419 2 661 2
24 LaShonda Bryant 2-17 215 0 445 2 660 2
25 Dale Whitlock 1-10 246 1 412 4 658 5
26 Mike Noumov 2-12 211 6 405 3 616 9
27 Ted Rea 1-8 214 1 389 3 603 4
28 Larry Mather 2-6 189 1 383 0 572 1
29 Larry Bryant 1-17 242 1 232 3 474 4
30 Wayne Antoine 2-9 0 0 432 1 432 1
31 Tom Price 1-14 103 2 213 1 316 3

2020 NBRSA 1000 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/16/2020 - 10/17/2020

Record:  853-18X
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